GEA Hilge
Hygienische Pumpen
2
Maximale Zuverlässigkeit
Unsere Kunden brauchen die Sicherheit einer Produktion
ohne ungeplante Unterbrechungen und Störungen.
Deshalb stehen GEA Pumpen für kompromisslose
Zuverlässigkeit. Sie gelten als „unermüdlich‘‘ aufgrund

S Encapsulated spring with lubrication groove
Example of GEA Hilge HYGIA pump type code:
Pump type code GEA Hygienic Pumps
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Code HYGIA I / 1 / D / K H W / C 180 / COA /
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
O 2 × 2 / 3 2 W / E E a e E / W / W
E Q B T P
Face to face
(Double)
Single Quench Back to back
(Double)
Tandem
(Double)
Position Composition of type code
12 Diameter pressure side
32 – 125 DIN
1 ¼" (1.25) – 5" (5) OD
42.4 (41) – 219.1 (219) ISO
13 Surface roughness
1 Ra ≤ 125 µin (3.2 µm)
3 Ra ≤ 32 µin (0.8 µm)
4 Ra ≤ 16 µin  (0.4 µm)
14 Material product-wetted parts
2 1.4404 (316L)
3 1.4435 (316L)
15 Ferrite content
W Without restriction
1 ≤ 1 %
16 Execution of mechanical seal
17 Mechanical seal, execution of spring
18 Mechanical seal material (static)
a Carbon
i SiC shrunk
k SiC solid
19 Mechanical seal material (rotating)
a Carbon
e Stainless steel
i SiC shrunk
k SiC solid
20 Elastomer
V FKM
E EPDM
B Buna
K Kalrez
F FEP-S
H EPDM USP VI
21 Options
C Drainage connection (Tri-clamp)
D Drainage VTP
G Drainage Gemu
V Drainage Vesta
S Special
W Without drain
22 Further options
Drain
0.75 ¾"
W Without drain
Motor type code GEA Hygienic Pumps
Example of motor type code:
Position Composition of type code
1 Motor standard
IEC NEMA IEC NEMA
2 No. of poles
2 2-pole 4 4-pole
6 6-pole 8   8-pole
3 Frequency
50 50 Hz
60 60 Hz
4 Motor power
1 hp to 60 hp or 0,75 kW to 45 kW
5 Voltage
400 / 690 400VD / 690VY
230 / 400 230VD / 400VY
220 / 380 220VD / 380VY
208 – 230 / 460 208 – 230 / 460
6 Motor design
B5 B5
B34 B34
B35 B35
B3 B3
CM C-Face with foot
CO C-Face without foot
7 Size
143TC to 364TSC or 80M to 225M
8 Efficiency class
3 IE 3
4 IE 4
5 IE 5
P NEMA premium efficiency
S NEMA super premium efficiency
9 Protection class
55 IP55
56 IP56
65 IP65
66 IP66
10
Motor supplier
(alternative motor suppliers on request)
S  Standard
11 Options
G General purpose
W Washdown
A Stainless steel washdown
S Special
12 Terminal box
L Left
R Right
O Top
U Bottom
Position Composition of type code
13 External fan
M With external fan
W Without external fan
14 Thermistor
M With thermistor
W Without thermistor
15 Frequency converter
F With integrated frequency converter
W Without integrated frequency converter
16 ATEX
M With ATEX
W Without ATEX
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Code NEMA / 2 / 60 / 15  HP 208–230/460 / CM 254TC / P /
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
55 / S / G / L / W / W / W / W
Werner Krauter GmbH
Siemensstraße 2
D-73037 Göppingen
Telefon 07161 9383-100